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SECTION I

INTRODUCTION

1 . Scope

Th is  manua l  l i s t s  and  au thor i zes  spares  and  repa i r  pa r ts ;  spec ia l  too ls ;
special  test ,  measurement, and diagnostic equipment I(TMDE); and other special
suppor t  equ ipment  requ i red  fo r  pe r fo rmance  o f  o rgan iza t iona l ,  d i rec t  suppor t ,
and general  support  maintenance of the Digi ta l  Electronic Counter
(AN/USM-459A). I t  a u t h o r i z e s  t h e  r e q u i s i t i o n i n g .  i s s u e .  a n d  d i s p o s i t i o n  o f
spares ,  repa i r  pa r ts  and  spec ia l  too ls  as  ind ica ted
and recoverabi l i ty  (SMR) codes.

2 . General

Th is  Repa i r  Par ts  and  Spec ia l  Too ls  L is t  i s  d i v ided

a . S e c t i o n  I I . R e p a i r  P a r t s  L i s t .  A  l i s t  o f
author ized by this RPSTL for use in the performance

by the source, maintenance

i n t o  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  s e c t i o n s :

spares and repair  parts
of  maintenance. T h e  l i s t

also includes parts which must be removed for replacement of  the author ized
p a r t s . Parts l is ts are composed of  funct ional  groups in ascending numeric
sequence, wi th the parts in each group l is ted in ascending i tem number
sequence .  F igure  numbers  a re  l i s ted  d i rec t l y  benea th  the  g roup  header .  I tems
l i s ted  a re  shown on  the  assoc ia ted  i l l us t ra t ion (s ) .

b .  S e c t i o n  I I I . S p e c i a l  T o o l s  L i s t . No t  app l i cab le .

c . Sec t ion  IV . Cross-Reference Indexes. A  l i s t ,  i n  N a t i o n a l  I t e m
Ident i f icat ion Number (NIIN) sequence, o f  a l l  Na t iona l  s tock -numbered  i tems
appear ing  in  the  l i s t ing ,  fo l l owed by  a  l i s t  i n  a lphamer ic  sequence  o f  a l l
pa r t  numbers  appear ing  in  the  l i s t i ngs . National Stock Numbers and part
numbers are cross-referenced to each i l lustrat ion f igure and i tem number
appearance.

The f igure number and i tem number index l ists f igure and i tem numbers in
numeric sequence and cross-references Nat ional  Stock Number,  Federal  Supply
Code for  Manufacturer,  and part  numbers.

3 . E x p l a n a t i o n  o f  C o l u m n s  ( S e c t i o n  I I  a n d  I I I )

a . Item No. ( C o l u m n  ( l ) ) . Ind ica tes  the  number  used  to  iden t i f y  i tems
c a l l e d  o u t  i n  t h e  i l l u s t r a t i o n .

b. SMR Code (Column (2)). The  source ,  ma in tenance ,  and  recoverab i l i t y
(SMR~code is a f iv e - p o s i t i o n  c o d e  c o n t a i n i n g  s u p p l y / r e q u i s i t i o n i n g
in fo rmat ion ,  ma in tenance  ca tegory  au thor i za t ion  c r i te r ia ,  and  d ispos i t i on
ins t ruc t ion ,  as  shown in  the  fo l low ing  b reakou t :
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(2)
maintenance
are entered

Maintenance code. Maintenance codes tell you the category of
authorized to USE and REPAIR support items. The maintenance codes
in the third and fourth positions of the SMR code as follows:

(a) The maintenance code entered in the third position tells you the
lowest maintenance category authorized to remove, replace, and use an item.
The maintenance code entered in the third position will indicate authorization
to one of the following categories of maintenance.

Code Application/Explanation

C--Crew or operator maintenance done within organizational or aviation
maintenance.

O--Organizational or aviation unit category can remove, replace, and use the
i tern.

F--Direct support or aviation intermediate category can remove, replace, and
use the item.

H--General support category can remove, replace, and use the item.

L--Specialized repair activity can remove, replace, and use the item.

D--Depot category can remove, replace, and use the item.

(&) The maintenance code entered in the fourth position tells
whether or not the item is to be repaired and identifies the lowest
maintenance category with the capability to do complete repair (i.e., perform
all authorized repair functions). This position will contain one of the
following maintenance codes:

NOTE

Some limited repair may be done on the item at a lower
category of maintenance, if authorized by the
Maintenance Allocation Chart (MAC) and SMR codes.

Code. Application/Explanation

O--Organizational or aviation unit is the lowest category that can do
complete repair of the item.

F--Direct support or aviation intermediate is the lowest category that
can do complete repair of the item.

H--General support is the lowest category that can do complete repair
of the item.

L--Specialized repair activity (designate the specialized repair activity) is
the lowest category that can do complete repair of the item.

D--Depot is the lowest category that can do complete repair of the
item.

4
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Code Application/Explanation

Z--Nonreparable. No repair is authorized.

B--No repair is authorized. (No parts or special tools are authorized for
the maintenance of a “B” coded item). However, the item may be
reconditioned by adjusting, lubricating, etc., at the user category.

(3) Recoverability code. Recoverability codes are assigned to items
to indicate th e disposition action on unserviceable items. The recoverability
code is entered in the fifth position of the SMR Code as follows:

Recoverability
Codes Application/Explanation

Z--Nonreparable item. When unserviceable, condemn and dispose of the item at
the category of maintenance shown in third position of SMR Code.

O--Reparable item.
item at organ

F--Reparable item.
item at the d

H--Reparable item.

When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the
zational or aviation unit category.

When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the
rect support or aviation intermediate category.

When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the
‘item at the general support category.’

D--Reparable item. When beyond lower category
depot. Condemnation and disposal of item
category.

repair capability, return to
not authorized below depot

L--Reparable item. Condemnation and disposal not authorized below specialized
repair activity (SRA).

A--Item requires special handling or condemnation procedures because of
specific reasons (e.g., precious metal content, high dollar value,
critical material, or hazardous material). Refer to appropriate
manuals/directives for specific instructions.

c. FSCM (Column (3) The Federal Supply Code for Manufacturer (FSCM) is
a 5-digit numeric code ich is used to identify the manufacturer,
distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.

d . PART NUMBER (Column (4)). Indicates the primary number used by the
manufacturer (individual, company, firm, corporation, or Government activity),
which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its
engineering drawings, specifications, standards, and inspection requirements
to identify an item or range of items.

NOTE

When you use a NSN to requisition an item, the item
you receive may have a different part number from the
part ordered.
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(4)  Four th . Refer to the Repair Parts List for the figure to find the
part number item number noted on the figure.

( 5 )  F i f t h . Refer to the Part Number Index to find the NSN, if
assigned.

b. When National stock number or part number is known.—

( 1 )  F i r s t . Using the index of National stock number and part numbers,
find the pertinent National stock number or part number. The NSN index is in
National Item Identification Number (NIIN) sequence (para 4a(1)). The part
numbers in the part number index are listed in ascending alphameric sequence
(para 4b). Both indexes cross-reference you to the illustration figure and
item number of the item you are looking for.

(2) Second. After finding the figure and item number, verify that the
item is the one you’re looking for, then locate the item number in the repair
parts list for the figure.

7. Abbreviations.

Not applicable.
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Figure 1. Counter,AN/USM-459A



SECTION II TM11-6625-3232-24P
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) QTY

GROUP 00 DIGITAL ELECTRONIC COUNTER
(AN/USM-459A)

FIG.1

1 XBHZZ 21793 404686 SHIPPING KIT 1
2 PAOZZ 21793 600620 CABLE ASSY POWER 1
3 PAOZZ 21793 920756 FUSE .25AMP/250V 1
4 PAOZZ 21793 R-23-0066 FUSE 1/8AMP 1
5 PAOZZ 21793 R-23-0063 COVER FUSEHOLDER 1
6 PAOZZ 21793 920204 FUSE,SLOW BLOW 1
7 PAHZZ 21793 616315 SCREW,MACHINE 2
8 PAHZZ 21793 R-24-2801 WASHER,LOCK 2
9 XBHZZ 21793 R-15-0672 CASTING REAR BEZEL 1
10 XBHZZ 21793 R-13-1976 OVERLAY PANEL FRONT 1
11 PAHZZ 21793 R-24-7543 SCREW METRIC CSK HD 4
12 PAHZZ 21793 R-24-2816 WASHER NYLON 4
13 XBHZZ 21793 R-11-1728 BRACKET ASSY 2
14 PAHZZ 21793 R-24-0146 NUT CAPTIVE 2
15 PAHZZ 21793 R-24-5835 SCREW 6AB X 3/8 2
16 XBHZZ 21793 610949 RIVET PAN HD 2
17 XBHZZ 21793 921137 LABEL IDENT (1992) 1

END OF FIGURE
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CE2ASO02

Figure 2. Counter Chassis (Sheet 1 of 2)
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CE2ASO03

Figure 2. Counter Chassis (Sheet 2 of 2)
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) QTY

GROUP 01 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

FIG.2

XBHHH 21793 404506 CHASSIS ASSY RPSTL FIGURE-2 1
1 XBHZZ 21793 R-11-1592 PANEL ASSY FRONT 1
2 XBHZZ 21793 R-15-0674 PUSHBUTTON POWER 1
3 XBHZZ 21793 R-18-1239 SCREEN 1
4 XBHZZ 21793 R-11-1643 PANEL ASSY SIDE 2
5 XBHZZ 21793 R-15-0693 ROD SWITCH CONTROL 1
6 XBHZZ 21793 R-13-2024 LID 1
7 PAHZZ 21793 R-24-2801 WASHER,LOCK 16
8 PAHZZ 21793 616315 SCREW,MACHINE 11
9 XBHZZ 21793 R-25-5202 SLEEVING HEATSHRINK 35
10 PAHZZ 21793 611154 SCREW PAN 4B TAP 2
11 PAHZZ 21793 616316 SCREW,MACHINE 6
12 PAHZZ 21793 611153 NUT TWIN-4Z 1
13 PAHZZ 21793 404574 GPIB/55 OPTION 1
14 XBHZZ 21793 401820 PCB ASSY GPIB 1
15 XBHZZ 21793 R-11-1603 PLATE ASSY GPIB 1
16 XBHZZ 21793 630010 BOLT INTERNALLY REL 1
17 PAHZZ 21793 617077 WASHER LOCK 2
18 XBHZZ 21793 455112 SHIELD POWER 1
19 XBHZZ 21793 921065 CARD GUIDE 3INCH 3
20 PAHZZ 21793 617044 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1
21 XBHZZ 21793 R-11-1593 PANEL ASSY REAR 1
22 PAHZZ 21793 617042 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1
23 XBHZZ 21793 R-24-6127 LABEL BLANK 1
24 XBHZZ 21793 R-13-2102 PLATE KEEPER 1
25 PAHZZ 21793 R-17-1038 SOCKET FUSED BNC 1
26 PAHZZ 21793 R-23-3421 CONNECTOR RECEPTACL 3
27 XBHZZ 21793 R-19-1206 BNC BOARD ASSY 1
28 XBHZZ 21793 500023 WIRE ELECTRICAL 20
29 XBHZZ 21793 455110 COVER 1
30 PAHZZ 21793 404386 OSCILLATOR ASSY 1
31 XBHZZ 21793 401822 PCB ASSY DOUBLER 1
32 XBHZZ 21793 R-24-0244 RIVET PLASTIC 1
33 XBHZZ 21793 R-24-0187 BUTTON RUBBER 1
34 PAHZZ 21793 R-19-1142 PCB ASSY CHANNEL-C 1
35 PAHZZ 21793 R-24-0245 BUMPER PLASTIC 3
36 PAHZZ 21793 R-24-7822 SCREW METRIC CSK HD 4
37 PAHZZ 21793 R-19-1141 DISPLAY BOARD ASSY 1
38 XBHZZ 21793 611072 SPACER BNC 1
39 PAHZZ 21793 R-24-0250 FASTENER PUSH-IN 4
40 PAHZZ 21793 R-13-1972 COVER FORMED 1
41 PAHZZ 21792 R-24-7042 GROMMET BLIND GREY 4
42 PAHZZ 21793 R-11-1623 COVER ASSY BOTTOM 1

END OF FIGURE
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Figure 3. PCB Assy Motherboard (Sheet 1 of 4)
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Figure 3. PCB Assy Motherboard (Sheet 2 of 4)
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CE2ASO07

Figure 3. PCB Assy Motherboard (Sheet 4 of 4)



SECTION II TM11-6625-3232-24P
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) QTY

GROUP 0101 MOTHERBOARD ASSEMBLY

FIG.3

PAHHH 21793 R-19-1145 MOTHERBOARD ASSY RPSTL FIGURE-3 1
1 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-0789 CAPACITOR FXD ELECT 24
2 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-1801 CAPACITOR 43
3 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-1800 CAPACITOR 5
4 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-1847 CAPACITOR 3
5 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-1808 CAPACITOR 12
6 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-7003 CAPACITOR RFI 1
7 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-7002 CAPACITOR RFI 2
8 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-0683 CAPACITOR FXD ELECT 1
9 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-0667 CAPACITOR FXD ELECT 1
10 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-0797 CAPACITOR 2
11 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-1838 CAPACITOR 3
12 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-1859 CAPACITOR 2
13 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-1862 CAPACITOR 2
14 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-1780 CAPACITOR 1
15 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-1782 CAPACITOR 1
16 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-1857 CAPACITOR 2
17 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-1802 CAPACITOR 1
18 PAHZZ 21793 100133 CAPACITOR FIXED CER 1
19 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-1858 CAPACITOR 1
20 PAHZZ 21793 R-21-0779 CAPACITOR FXD ELECT 3
21 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-1029 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC 11
22 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-1099 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC 2
23 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-1662 RECTIFIER SEMICONDU 1
24 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-1664 RECTIFIER SEMICONDU 1
25 PAHZZ 21793 210089 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC 8
26 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-1801 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC 2
27 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-1809 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC 2
28 PAHZZ 21793 R-23-0062 FUSEHOLDER 1
29 PAHZZ 21793 R-17-1035 HYBRID DAC 1
30 PAHZZ 21793 230750 MICROCIRCUIT DIGITA 1
31 PAHZZ 21793 230787 MICROCIRCUIT DIGITA 2
32 PAHZZ 21793 230200 MICROCIRCUIT LINEAR 1
33 PAHZZ 21793 230201 MICROCIRCUIT LINEAR 1
34 PAHZZ 21793 230790 MICROCIRCUIT 1
35 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-8307 MICROCIRCUIT DIGITA 1
36 PAHZZ 21793 230806 MICROCIRCUIT 2
37 PAHZZ 81349 M38510/30701BEB MICROCIRCUIT,DIGITA 1
38 PAHZZ 21793 230867 MICROCIRCUIT PROM 1
39 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-4807 MICROCIRCUIT 1
40 PAHZZ 21793 230561-001 MICROCIRCUIT DIGITA 1
41 PAHZZ 21793 230194 MICROCIRCUIT DIGITA 1
42 PAHZZ 21793 230428 MICROCIRCUIT DIGITA 1
43 PAHZZ 21793 230248 MICROCIRCUIT 1
44 PAHZZ 21793 230234 MICROCIRCUIT DIGITA 1
45 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-4700 MICROCIRCUIT 1
46 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-4262 MICROCIRCUIT LINEAR 1
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SECTION II TM11-6625-3232-24P
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) QTY

47 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-4756 MICROCIRCUIT 1
48 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-4269 MICROCIRCUIT LINEAR 2
49 PAHZZ 21793 230735 MICROCIRCUIT 1
50 PAHZZ 21793 230789 MICROCIRCUIT DIGITA 1
51 PAHZZ 21793 230733 MICROCIRCUIT 1
52 PAHZZ 21793 R-23-7217 INDUCTOR CHOKE PWR 2
53 PAHZZ 21793 310151 COIL RADIO FREQUENC 8
54 PAHZZ 21793 310152 COIL WIDEBAND CHOKE 2
55 PAHZZ 21793 601195 CONNECTOR PLUG ELEC 2
56 PAHZZ 21793 600245 LEAD ELECTRICAL 2
57 PAHZZ 21793 601250 CONN ELECT PLUG 2
58 PAHZZ 21793 601208-013 CONNECTOR ELEC PLUG 1
59 PAHZZ 21793 601208-012 CONNECTOR ELEC PLUG 2
60 PAHZZ 21793 601208-016 CONNECTOR ELEC PLUG 1
61 PAHZZ 21793 601208-015 CONNECTOR ELEC PLUG 1
62 PAHZZ 21793 R-23-5176 CONN ELECT PLUG 1
63 PAHZZ 21793 R-23-5161 CONN ELECT PLUG 1
64 PAHZZ 21793 R-23-5168 CONN ELECT PLUG 1
65 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-6018 TRANSISTOR 3
66 PAHZZ 21793 200298 TRANSISTOR 6
67 PAHZZ 21793 200302 TRANSISTOR 1
68 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-6113 TRANSISTOR 3
69 PAHZZ 21793 200301 TRANSISTOR 2
70 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-6112 TRANSISTOR 2
71 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-6163 TRANSISTOR 2
72 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-6206 TRANSISTOR 4
73 PAHZZ 21793 200299 TRANSISTOR 3
74 PAHZZ 21793 R-22-4216 SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC 1
75 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5792 RESISTOR 28
76 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5541 RESISTOR ARRAY 1
77 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5787 RESISTOR 13
78 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5771 RESISTOR 7
79 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5765 RESISTOR 7
80 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5768 RESISTOR 18
81 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5799 RESISTOR 6
82 PAHZZ 21793 000391 RESISTOR FIXED COMP 2
83 PAHZZ 21793 000121 RESISTOR FIXED COMP 3
84 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5556 RESISTOR NETWORK 1
85 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5813 RESISTOR 4
86 PAHZZ 21793 001675 RESISTOR FIXED COMP 4
87 PAHZZ 21793 010990 RESISTOR FIXED FILM 2
88 PAHZZ 21793 010989 RESISTOR FIXED FILM 2
89 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5554 RESISTOR NETWORK 4
90 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5817 RESISTOR 4
91 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5784 RESISTOR 4
92 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5793 RESISTOR 2
93 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5764 RESISTOR 8
94 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5796 RESISTOR 6
95 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5790 RESISTOR 2
96 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5785 RESISTOR 1
97 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5794 RESISTOR 1
98 PAHZZ 21793 000100 RESISTOR FIXED COMP 2
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE FSCM NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) QTY

99 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5780 RESISTOR 5
100 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5797 RESISTOR 4
101 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-7071 RESISTOR VARIABLE N 4
102 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5763 RESISTOR 1
103 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5778 RESISTOR 3
104 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5806 RESISTOR 2
105 PAHZZ 21793 R-23-7529 RELAY 4
106 PAHZZ 21793 R-23-7530 RELAY 1
107 PAHZZ 21793 R-23-7528 RELAY 2
108 PAHZZ 21793 R-23-7527 RELAY DPDT 1
109 PAHZZ 21793 R-23-4124 SWITCH POWER 1
110 PAHZZ 21793 920891 SOCKET PLUG-IN ELEC 2
111 PAHZZ 21793 601234 CONNECTOR ELEC BNC 2
112 PAHZZ 21793 R-23-5177 CONN ELECT SOCKET 1
113 PAHZZ 21793 R-23-3429 CONN ELECT SOCKET 1
114 PAHZZ 21793 R-17-4102 TRANSFORMER POWER 1
115 PAHZZ 21793 617042 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 4
116 PAHZZ 21793 R-24-2801 WASHER,LOCK 6
117 PAHZZ 21793 616316 SCREW,MACHINE 6
118 XBHZZ 21793 500215 WIRE ELECT TEFLON 3
119 XBHZZ 21793 600191 LUG SOLDER 1
120 XBHZZ 21793 R-18-1254 BNC BOARD 1
121 XBHZZ 21793 520999 WIRE ELECT 70
122 XBHZZ 21793 520929 WIRE ELECT 70
123 XBHZZ 21793 500009 TUBING NONMETALLIC 40
124 XBHZZ 21793 520909 WIRE ELECT 70
125 XBHZZ 21793 R-24-3519 LUB TERMINAL AV 12
126 XBHZZ 21793 610851 INSULATOR PLATE 5
127 XBHZZ 21793 R-23-9148 BUSHING INSULATOR 2
128 PAHZZ 21793 230791 MICROCIRCUIT DIGITA 1
129 XBHZZ 21793 611059 SOCKET PLUG-IN ELEC 3
130 XBHZZ 21793 R-13-2038 INSULATOR 1
131 XBHZZ 21793 R-24-4146 STANDOFF 1
132 XBHZZ 21793 R-13-1988 SCREEN 1
133 XBHZZ 21793 617041 NUT METRIC HEX 4
134 XBHZZ 21793 R-24-2800 WASHER CRINKLE 4
135 XBHZZ 21793 616306 SCREW METRIC PAN HD 4
136 XBHZZ 21793 R-11-1706 CLAMP ASSY 1
137 XBHZZ 21793 R-13-2073 CLAMP 1
138 XBHZZ 21793 R-24-2247 FASTENER SELF-CL 1
139 PAHZZ 21793 R-24-2802 WASHER,LOCK 1
140 XBHZZ 21793 616344 SCREW METRIC PAN HD 1
141 PAHZZ 21793 R-20-5562 RESISTOR NETWORK 1
142 XBHZZ 21793 455117 HEATSINK 1
143 XAHZZ 21793 R-18-1145 PRINTED WIRING BD 1
144 XBHZZ 21793 R-24-2805 WASHER CRINKLE 3
145 XBHZZ 21793 616328 SCREW METRIC PAN HD 3

END OF FIGURE
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SECTION IV TM11-6625-3232-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIG ITEM

5905-00-107-0656 3 98
5905-00-683-2236 3 82
5920-01-011-2339 1 6
5962-01-027-6863 3 44
5962-01-050-0918 3 37
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SECTION IV TM11-6625-3232-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG ITEM

81349 M38510/30701BEB 5962-01-050-0918 3 27
21793 R-11-1592 2 1
21793 R-11-1593 2 21
21793 R-11-1603 2 15
21793 R-11-1623 2 42
21793 R-11-1643 2 4
21793 R-11-1706 3 136
21793 R-11-1728 1 13
21793 R-13-1972 2 40
21793 R-13-1976 1 10
21793 R-13-1988 3 132
21793 R-13-2024 2 6
21793 R-13-2038 3 130
21793 R-13-2073 3 137
21793 R-13-2102 2 24
21793 R-15-0672 1 9
21793 R-15-0674 2 2
21793 R-15-0693 2 5
21793 R-17-1035 3 29
21793 R-17-1038 2 25
21793 R-17-4102 3 114
21793 R-18-1145 3 143
21793 R-18-1239 2 3
21793 R-18-1254 3 120
21793 R-19-1141 2 37
21793 R-19-1142 2 34
21793 R-19-1145 3
21793 R-19-1206 2 27
21793 R-20-5541 3 76
21793 R-20-5554 3 89
21793 R-20-5556 3 84
21793 R-20-5562 3 141
21793 R-20-5763 3 102
21793 R-20-5764 3 93
21793 R-20-5765 3 79
21793 R-20-5768 3 80
21793 R-20-5771 3 78
21793 R-20-5778 3 103
21793 R-20-5780 3 99
21793 R-20-5784 3 91
21793 R-20-5785 3 96
21793 R-20-5787 3 77
21793 R-20-5790 3 95
21793 R-20-5792 3 75
21793 R-20-5793 3 92
21793 R-20-5794 3 97
21793 R-20-5796 3 94
21793 R-20-5797 3 100
21793 R-20-5799 3 81
21793 R-20-5806 3 104
21793 R-20-5813 3 85
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SECTION IV TM11-6625-3232-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG ITEM

21793 R-20-5817 3 90
21793 R-20-7071 3 101
21793 R-21-0667 3 9
21793 R-21-0683 3 8
21793 R-21-0779 3 20
21793 R-21-0789 3 1
21793 R-21-0797 3 10
21793 R-21-1780 3 14
21793 R-21-1782 3 15
21793 R-21-1800 3 3
21793 R-21-1801 3 2
21793 R-21-1802 3 17
21793 R-21-1808 3 5
21793 R-21-1838 3 11
21793 R-21-1847 3 4
21793 R-21-1857 3 16
21793 R-21-1858 3 19
21793 R-21-1859 3 12
21793 R-21-1862 3 13
21793 R-21-7002 3 7
21793 R-21-7003 3 6
21793 R-22-1029 3 21
21793 R-22-1099 3 22
21793 R-22-1662 3 23
21793 R-22-1664 3 24
21793 R-22-1801 3 26
21793 R-22-1809 3 27
21793 R-22-4216 3 74
21793 R-22-4262 3 46
21793 R-22-4269 3 48
21793 R-22-4700 3 45
21793 R-22-4756 3 47
21793 R-22-4807 3 39
21793 R-22-6018 3 65
21793 R-22-6112 3 70
21793 R-22-6113 3 68
21793 R-22-6163 3 71
21793 R-22-6206 3 72
21793 R-22-8307 3 35
21793 R-23-0062 3 28
21793 R-23-0063 1 5
21793 R-23-0066 1 4
21793 R-23-3421 2 26
21793 R-23-3429 3 113
21793 R-23-4124 3 109
21793 R-23-5161 3 63
21793 R-23-5168 3 64
21793 R-23-5176 3 62
21793 R-23-5177 3 112
21793 R-23-7217 3 52
21793 R-23-7527 3 108
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SECTION IV TM11-6625-3232-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG ITEM

21793 R-23-7528 3 107
21793 R-23-7529 3 105
21793 R-23-7530 3 106
21793 R-23-9148 3 127
21793 R-24-0146 1 14
21793 R-24-0187 2 33
21793 R-24-0244 2 32
21793 R-24-0245 2 35
21793 R-24-0250 2 39
21793 R-24-2247 3 138
21793 R-24-2800 3 134
21793 R-24-2801 1 8

2 7
3 116

21793 R-24-2802 3 139
21793 R-24-2805 3 144
21793 R-24-2816 1 12
21793 R-24-3519 3 125
21793 R-24-4146 3 131
21793 R-24-5835 1 15
21793 R-24-6127 2 23
21792 R-24-7042 2 41
21793 R-24-7543 1 11
21793 R-24-7822 2 36
21793 R-25-5202 2 9
21793 000100 5905-00-107-0656 3 98
21793 000121 3 83
21793 000391 5905-00-683-2236 3 82
21793 001675 3 86
21793 010989 3 88
21793 010990 3 87
21793 100133 3 18
21793 200298 3 66
21793 200299 3 73
21793 200301 3 69
21793 200302 3 67
21793 210089 3 25
21793 230194 3 41
21793 230200 3 32
21793 230201 3 33
21793 230234 5962-01-027-6863 3 44
21793 230248 3 43
21793 230428 3 42
21793 230561-001 3 40
21793 230733 3 51
21793 230735 3 49
21793 230750 3 30
21793 230787 3 31
21793 230789 3 50
21793 230790 3 34
21793 230791 3 128
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SECTION IV TM11-6625-3232-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG ITEM

21793 230806 3 36
21793 230867 3 38
21793 310151 3 53
21793 310152 3 54
21793 401820 2 14
21793 401822 2 31
21793 404386 2 30
21793 404506 2
21793 404574 2 13
21793 404686 1 1
21793 455110 2 29
21793 455112 2 18
21793 455117 3 142
21793 500009 3 123
21793 500023 2 28
21793 500215 3 118
21793 520909 3 124
21793 520929 3 122
21793 520999 3 121
21793 600191 3 119
21793 600245 3 56
21793 600620 1 2
21793 601195 3 55
21793 601208-012 3 59
21793 601208-013 3 58
21793 601208-015 3 61
21793 601208-016 3 60
21793 601234 3 111
21793 601250 3 57
21793 610851 3 126
21793 610949 1 16
21793 611059 3 129
21793 611072 2 38
21793 611153 2 12
21793 611154 2 10
21793 616306 3 135
21793 616315 1 7

2 8
21793 616316 2 11

3 117
21793 616328 3 145
21793 616344 3 140
21793 617041 3 133
21793 617042 2 22

3 115
21793 617044 2 20
21793 617077 2 17
21793 630010 2 16
21793 920204 5920-01-011-2339 1 6
21793 920756 1 3
21793 920891 3 110
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SECTION IV TM11-6625-3232-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

FSCM PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG ITEM

21793 921065 2 19
21793 921137 1 17
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SECTION IV TM11-6625-3232-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX
FIG ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER

1 1 21793 404686
1 2 21793 600620
1 3 21793 920756
1 4 21793 R-23-0066
1 5 21793 R-23-0063
1 6 5920-01-011-2339 21793 920204
1 7 21793 616315
1 8 21793 R-24-2801
1 9 21793 R-15-0672
1 10 21793 R-13-1976
1 11 21793 R-24-7543
1 12 21793 R-24-2816
1 13 21793 R-11-1728
1 14 21793 R-24-0146
1 15 21793 R-24-5835
1 16 21793 610949
1 17 21793 921137
2 21793 404506
2 1 21793 R-11-1592
2 2 21793 R-15-0674
2 3 21793 R-18-1239
2 4 21793 R-11-1643
2 5 21793 R-15-0693
2 6 21793 R-13-2024
2 7 21793 R-24-2801
2 8 21793 616315
2 9 21793 R-25-5202
2 10 21793 611154
2 11 21793 616316
2 12 21793 611153
2 13 21793 404574
2 14 21793 401820
2 15 21793 R-11-1603
2 16 21793 630010
2 17 21793 617077
2 18 21793 455112
2 19 21793 921065
2 20 21793 617044
2 21 21793 R-11-1593
2 22 21793 617042
2 23 21793 R-24-6127
2 24 21793 R-13-2102
2 25 21793 R-17-1038
2 26 21793 R-23-3421
2 27 21793 R-19-1206
2 28 21793 500023
2 29 21793 455110
2 30 21793 404386
2 31 21793 401822
2 32 21793 R-24-0244
2 33 21793 R-24-0187
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SECTION IV TM11-6625-3232-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX
FIG ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER

2 34 21793 R-19-1142
2 35 21793 R-24-0245
2 36 21793 R-24-7822
2 37 21793 R-19-1141
2 38 21793 611072
2 39 21793 R-24-0250
2 40 21793 R-13-1972
2 41 21792 R-24-7042
2 42 21793 R-11-1623
3 21793 R-19-1145
3 1 21793 R-21-0789
3 2 21793 R-21-1801
3 3 21793 R-21-1800
3 4 21793 R-21-1847
3 5 21793 R-21-1808
3 6 21793 R-21-7003
3 7 21793 R-21-7002
3 8 21793 R-21-0683
3 9 21793 R-21-0667
3 10 21793 R-21-0797
3 11 21793 R-21-1838
3 12 21793 R-21-1859
3 13 21793 R-21-1862
3 14 21793 R-21-1780
3 15 21793 R-21-1782
3 16 21793 R-21-1857
3 17 21793 R-21-1802
3 18 21793 100133
3 19 21793 R-21-1858
3 20 21793 R-21-0779
3 21 21793 R-22-1029
3 22 21793 R-22-1099
3 23 21793 R-22-1662
3 24 21793 R-22-1664
3 25 21793 210089
3 26 21793 R-22-1801
3 27 21793 R-22-1809
3 28 21793 R-23-0062
3 29 21793 R-17-1035
3 30 21793 230750
3 31 21793 230787
3 32 21793 230200
3 33 21793 230201
3 34 21793 230790
3 35 21793 R-22-8307
3 36 21793 230806
3 37 5962-01-050-0918 81349 M38510/30701BEB
3 38 21793 230867
3 39 21793 R-22-4807
3 40 21793 230561-001
3 41 21793 230194
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SECTION IV TM11-6625-3232-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX
FIG ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER

3 42 21793 230428
3 43 21793 230248
3 44 5962-01-027-6863 21793 230234
3 45 21793 R-22-4700
3 46 21793 R-22-4262
3 47 21793 R-22-4756
3 48 21793 R-22-4269
3 49 21793 230735
3 50 21793 230789
3 51 21793 230733
3 52 21793 R-23-7217
3 53 21793 310151
3 54 21793 310152
3 55 21793 601195
3 56 21793 600245
3 57 21793 601250
3 58 21793 601208-013
3 59 21793 601208-012
3 60 21793 601208-016
3 61 21793 601208-015
3 62 21793 R-23-5176
3 63 21793 R-23-5161
3 64 21793 R-23-5168
3 65 21793 R-22-6018
3 66 21793 200298
3 67 21793 200302
3 68 21793 R-22-6113
3 69 21793 200301
3 70 21793 R-22-6112
3 71 21793 R-22-6163
3 72 21793 R-22-6206
3 73 21793 200299
3 74 21793 R-22-4216
3 75 21793 R-20-5792
3 76 21793 R-20-5541
3 77 21793 R-20-5787
3 78 21793 R-20-5771
3 79 21793 R-20-5765
3 80 21793 R-20-5768
3 81 21793 R-20-5799
3 82 5905-00-683-2236 21793 000391
3 83 21793 000121
3 84 21793 R-20-5556
3 85 21793 R-20-5813
3 86 21793 001675
3 87 21793 010990
3 88 21793 010989
3 89 21793 R-20-5554
3 90 21793 R-20-5817
3 91 21793 R-20-5784
3 92 21793 R-20-5793
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SECTION IV TM11-6625-3232-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX
FIG ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER

3 93 21793 R-20-5764
3 94 21793 R-20-5796
3 95 21793 R-20-5790
3 96 21793 R-20-5785
3 97 21793 R-20-5794
3 98 5905-00-107-0656 21793 000100
3 99 21793 R-20-5780
3 100 21793 R-20-5797
3 101 21793 R-20-7071
3 102 21793 R-20-5763
3 103 2193 R-20-5778
3 104 21793 R-20-5806
3 105 21793 R-23-7529
3 106 21793 R-23-7530
3 107 21793 R-23-7528
3 108 21793 R-23-7527
3 109 21793 R-23-4124
3 110 21793 920891
3 111 21793 601234
3 112 21793 R-23-5177
3 113 21793 R-23-3429
3 114 21793 R-17-4102
3 115 21793 617042
3 116 21793 R-24-2801
3 117 21793 616316
3 118 21793 500215
3 119 21793 600191
3 120 21793 R-18-1254
3 121 21793 520999
3 122 21793 520929
3 123 21793 500009
3 124 21793 520909
3 125 21793 R-24-3519
3 126 21793 610851
3 127 21793 R-23-9148
3 128 21793 230791
3 129 21793 611059
3 130 21793 R-13-2038
3 131 21793 R-24-4146
3 132 21793 R-13-1988
3 133 21793 617041
3 134 21793 R-24-2800
3 135 21793 616306
3 136 21793 R-11-1706
3 137 21793 R-13-2073
3 138 21793 R-24-2247
3 139 21793 R-24-2802
3 140 21793 616344
3 141 21793 R-20-5562
3 142 21793 455117
3 143 21793 R-18-1145
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SECTION IV TM11-6625-3232-24P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

FIGURE AND ITEM NUMBER INDEX
FIG ITEM STOCK NUMBER FSCM PART NUMBER

3 144 21793 R-24-2805
3 145 21793 616328
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